06/16/2014



OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
PATEN	TS ONLY
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) PRZEDSIĘBIORSTWO- INNOWACYJNO- WDROZENIOWO- HANDLOWE, NW-TECH, NOWAK WIESLAW	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NOWAK INNOVATIONS Sp. z o.o. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Un 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 17, 2014	Street Address:ul. Rzeszowska 69,
✓ Assignment Ioland Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: KROSNO
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: POLAND Zip: PL-38-400
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
11/102,245	7,327,232
/ Additional numbers a	attached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Horst M. KASPER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00
Internal Address:13 Forest Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Form 2038 None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Warren	8. Payment Information.
State:New Jersey Zip:07059	- 49.
Phone Number: 908-526-6100	Deposit Account Number 11 – 0224
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name Horst M. Kasper
Email Address: <u>patentmal@aol.com</u>	- Authorized User Name
9. Signature: WWW MWW Signature	MAY 0 9 2014 Date
Horst M. Kasper	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on to Reel 017117, Frame 0285, on October 14, 2005

PRZEDSIĘBIORSTWO INNOWACYJNO-WDROZENIOWO-HANDLOWE, NW-TECH, Nowak Wiesław of ul. Fryderyka Chopina 60, PL-38-400 KROSNO, POLAND

is the owner of the United States Application Patent No. <u>7,327,232</u> filed <u>February 5, 2008</u> in the name of:

SYSTEM OF DEVICES FOR EMERGENCY OPENING OF VEHICLE DOORS

NOWAK INNOVATIONS Sp. z o.o. of ul. Rzeszowska 69
PL-38-400 KROSNO, POLAND, is desirous of acquiring from PRZEDSIEBIORSTWO
INNOWACYJNO-WDROZENIOWO-HANDLOWE, NW-TECH, Nowak Wiesław the right
(including priority rights under any and all International Conventions), title and interest in, and under
the foresaid patent and the invention therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, paid by NOWAK INNOVATIONS Sp. zo.o. the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PRZEDSIĘBIORSTWO INNOWACYJNO-WDROZENIOWO-HANDLOWE, NW-TECH, Nowak Wieslaw hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent and the invention therein described and claimed to NOWAK INNOVATIONS Sp. z o.o to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue of said Letters Patent when granted to NOWAK INNOVATIONS Sp. z o.o. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

SIGNATURE Wieslaw Mowak
TITLE Wosciail
WITNESS Knight Olbuyeld
DATE 17.03.2014v

%NAK201(21.Feb.2014))am/hl

PATENT REEL: 033202 FRAME: 0731

RECORDED: 06/13/2014